503944160 08/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3990815

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ	L. C.				
		Name			Execution Da	ate
DAVID E. SIMMEN						
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	INTERN	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION				
Street Address:	NEW O	NEW ORCHARD ROAD				
City:	ARMON	ARMONK				
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK				
Postal Code:	10504					
			Turnovi			
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number		8386450				
Patent Number:		8386450				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I		8386450				
		8386450 (408)463-482	7			
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA be sent to	(408)463-4823 the e-mail ad	ddress first; if that is			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to provided	(408)463-4823 the e-mail ad	ldress first; if that is successful, it will be			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)463-4827 <i>the e-mail ad ; if that is un</i> 408-463-5676 SVLIPL@US.	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be IBM.COM	sent vi	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)463-4827 <i>the e-mail ac</i> ;	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be IBM.COM NAL BUSINESS MACI	sent vi	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)463-4827 <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 408-463-5676 SVLIPL@US. INTERNATIOI 555 BAILEY A	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be IBM.COM NAL BUSINESS MACI	sent vi	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)463-4827 <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 408-463-5676 SVLIPL@US. INTERNATIO 555 BAILEY A J46/G4	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be IBM.COM NAL BUSINESS MACI VENUE	sent vi	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)463-4827 <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 408-463-5676 SVLIPL@US. SVLIPL@US. INTERNATIO 555 BAILEY A J46/G4 SAN JOSE, C	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be IBM.COM NAL BUSINESS MACI VENUE ALIFORNIA 95141	sent vi	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)463-4827 <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 408-463-5676 SVLIPL@US. SVLIPL@US. INTERNATIO 555 BAILEY A J46/G4 SAN JOSE, C	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be IBM.COM NAL BUSINESS MACI VENUE	sent vi	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)463-4827 <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 408-463-5676 SVLIPL@US. SVLIPL@US. INTERNATIO 555 BAILEY A J46/G4 SAN JOSE, C STL919	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be IBM.COM NAL BUSINESS MACI VENUE ALIFORNIA 95141	sent vi	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)463-4827 <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 408-463-5676 SVLIPL@US. SVLIPL@US. INTERNATIO 555 BAILEY A J46/G4 SAN JOSE, C STL919	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be IBM.COM NAL BUSINESS MACI VENUE ALIFORNIA 95141 990184US3 BROOKS	sent vi	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)463-4827 <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 408-463-5676 SVLIPL@US. INTERNATION 555 BAILEY A J46/G4 SAN JOSE, C STL919 ALICIA	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be IBM.COM NAL BUSINESS MACI VENUE ALIFORNIA 95141 990184US3 BROOKS BROOKS	sent vi	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)463-4827 <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 408-463-5676 SVLIPL@US. INTERNATION 555 BAILEY A J46/G4 SAN JOSE, C STL919 ALICIA /Alicia E 08/03/24	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be IBM.COM NAL BUSINESS MACH VENUE ALIFORNIA 95141 990184US3 BROOKS BROOKS 016	sent vi	a US Mail.	

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. ST9-99-184

Whereas, I

AND CITY (1) David E. Simmen County of Santa Clara

INVENTOR

SIGNED THE

of San Jose, and State of California

has invented certain improvements in

TITLE A QUERY OPTIMIZATION TECHNIQUE FOR OBTAINING IMPROVED CARDINALITY ESTIMATES USING STATISTICS ON AUTOMATIC SUMMARY TABLES

DATE THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on INVENTOR

(1) <u>), jet</u>, 2000. DECLARATION

> Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

> Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

CITY

(1) at <u>X</u> an <u>int</u> on <u>John 200</u>, 2000

David E. Simmen

SIGNATURE

INVENTOR

DATE

RECORDED: 09/26/2000 RECORDED: 08/03/2016

PATENT REEL: 011200 FRAME: 0201 REEL: 039331 FRAME: 0624